

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33066/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2010 in WP No. 4269/2008 18-03-2010 in WP No. 22149/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130746/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130748/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130747/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

IA No. 130746/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 130748/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130747/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Rajaram Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Udhy Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition(s).

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS