

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14493-14494/2019

AJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130746/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130748/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130747/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS )

Date : 11-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Asish Chaubey, Adv.  
Mr. G. Chitrakala, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent - Union of India in SLP(C) No.14493-14494/2019. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.14493/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.14494/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 6 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.7. Id. Advocate, Mr.Mahesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.7. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 26.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar