

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 14493-14494/2019

AJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130746/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130748/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130747/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 26-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr Ashish Chaubey, Adv.
Ms G Chitrakala, Adv.
Mr Om Prakash Kr Srivastava, Adv.
Mr Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP© NO.14493/2019

Respondent nos.1 to 3 & 5 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP© NO.14494/2019

Respondent nos.1 to 3 & 6 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item no.18

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day. Be filed.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.7 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not by respective respondents in respective matters as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar