

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14493-14494/2019  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2010  
in WP Nos.4269/2008 and 22149/2007 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature at Madras)

AJAY GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

IA No. 130746/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 130748/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENTIA No. 130747/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Ms. G.Chitrakala, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.  
Mr. Anirveda Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.Jai Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on the  
ground of delay. Pending applications also stand disposed  
of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER